Town Board

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Town of Brunswick

Introductory Local Law No. 3 of 2019

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that there has been introduced before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, a proposed local law which would establish a registry for vacant buildings and property maintenance requirements for lots containing a vacant building within the Town of Brunswick.

A complete copy of the introductory local law is available for inspection at the Town of Brunswick Clerk's Office and on the Town website.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, will hold a public hearing on the aforesaid introductory local law at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York, on Thursday, May 9, 2019, at 6:30 p.m., at which time all persons interested therein shall be heard.

Dated: April 12, 2019 Brunswick, New York

> TOWN OF BRUNSWICK TOWN BOARD By: Philip H. Herrington, Supervisor